
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 509

45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001

INTRODUCED BY

Daniel P. Silva

AN ACT

RELATING TO EMINENT DOMAIN; PROVIDING THAT, IN THE NEGOTIATION

PERIOD, THE CONDEMNOR OR THE CONDEMNEE IS NOT REQUIRED TO MAKE

AVAILABLE ANY APPRAISALS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 42A-1-4 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1980,

Chapter 20, Section 4) is amended to read:

"42A-1-4.  NEGOTIATION--OTHER APPRAISALS.--

A.  A condemnor shall make reasonable and diligent

efforts to acquire property by negotiation.

B.  Unless prohibited by federal law, if the

condemnor or condemnee has had prepared appraisals for the

property, he [shall] may make such appraisals available to the

other party during the negotiation period."

.135519.1


