1	HOUSE BILL 509
2	45th LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Daniel P. Silva
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO EMINENT DOMAIN; PROVIDING THAT, IN THE NEGOTIATION
12	PERIOD, THE CONDEMNOR OR THE CONDEMNEE IS NOT REQUIRED TO MAKE
13	AVAILABLE ANY APPRAISALS.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 42A-1-4 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1980,
17	Chapter 20, Section 4) is amended to read:
18	"42A-1-4. NEGOTI ATI ONOTHER APPRAI SALS
19	A. A condemnor shall make reasonable and diligent
20	efforts to acquire property by negotiation.
21	B. Unless prohibited by federal law, if the
22	condemnor or condemnee has had prepared appraisals for the
23	property, he [shall] <u>may</u> make such appraisals available to the
24	other party during the negotiation period."
25	. 135519. 1

<u>underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete